47
SPECIFICATIONS (386-HC)
Unit: mm (inch)
FEATURES
1) Capable of driving the
80386 and surrounding
LSI directly up to 150pF
load

386 Series Clock Oscillators
HCMOS Drive - CMOS Compatible  ƒ O: 24, 32, 40, 50 MHz
HOW TO ORDER
386-HC 1 - C S E - 40.0000M T
1 2 3 4 5 6
1 Type: 386 = 14 pin DIP
2 Frequency precision: 1 = ±100ppm
3 Output level/Duty cycle
CS = CMOS compatible/45 to 55%
4 Enable/disable function:
    = without function, E = with function
5 Frequency
6 Packaging: T = Tube
48
TEST CIRCUIT PIN CONNECTION
8
0.1µF
14
1 7 150pF
or
80pF
T.P.
CL
VVDD
A
386-HC1-CS
386
1
7
8
14
Function
N.C. or Control
Case GND
Output
VDD
Frequency 32MHz 40MHz
Clock time (ns) Min Max Min Max
Clock high time t2a 9 - 8 -
Clock high time t2b 5 - 5 -
Clock low time t3a 9 - 8 -
Clock low time t3b 7 - 6 -
Clock tall time t4 - 7.5 - 8
Clock tall time t5 - 7.5 - 8
Frequency 50MHz
Clock time(ns) Min Max
Clock high time t2a 7 -
Clock high time t2b 4 -
Clock low time t3a 7 -
Clock low time t3b 5 -
Clock tall time t4 - 7
Clock tall time t5 - 7
VDD-0.8V
2.0V
0.8V
t3b
t3a
14t5
12b
12a
3.7V
2.0V
0.8V
t3b
t3a
14t5
12b
12a
CLOCK TIME TABLE (32MHz, 40MHz)
CLOCK TIME TABLE (50MHz)
CL: 150pF max (Inclusive of test JIG and probe capacitance)
386 Series Clock Oscillators
HCMOS Drive - CMOS Compatible  ƒ O: 24, 32, 40, 50 MHz